Issued：4.22.2020
No.  T716301De
Easy ID/5bit system
Read System
Reader
Z5-EA05N-_ _ , Z5-EA05P-_ _
Z5-EA05BKN-_ _ , Z5-EA05BKP-_ _
Z5-EA05P-FCC-02

Applicable regulations
This machine has built-in high-frequency equipment that acquired the following
type designation.
Z5-EA05N-_ _：Ministry of Foreign Affairs Designated No. AC-16019
Z5-EA05P-_ _：Ministry of Foreign Affairs Designated No. AC-16020
Compliance standard CE CE , FCC
L
Signal name I/O Cable color Meaning
Power (24V) IN White Power supply input (24V)
Power supply  0V IN Black Power supply input (0V)
Read data D0 Out Brown Output data read from Bit address  [ 0 ]
Read data D1 Out Red Output data read from Bit address  [ 1 ]
Read data D2 Out Yellow Output data read from Bit address  [ 2 ]
Read data D3 Out Green Output data read from Bit address  [ 3 ]
Read data D4 Out Blue Output data read from Bit address  [ 4 ]
Data valid  DV Out Gray Output signal that indicates the read data is valid
■ Cable color
data valid LED 2-φ7.5 depth 4.2
Active surfaceZ5-EA05(BK)N-_ _ , Z5-EA05(BK)P-_ _
Z5-EA05(BK)P-FCC-02
The Z5-EA05BK* series has a black case color, but other specifications are the same as the Z5-EA05 series.
5-bit system
Reader
■ LED display contents
 Condition  Meaning